BEGNNNG at an iron pin, said iron pin being North twenty-four (24) degrees (14) minutes (20) seconds East 

sixty-five and forty-one hundredths (65.41 ) feet from a concrete monument from the flood control levee known as 

Station No. 69 plus 00; thence North eighty-seven (87) degrees fifty-five (55) minutes fifty-eight (58) seconds West 

four hundred sixteen and fifty-seven hundredths (416.57) feet to iron pin; thence North two (2) degrees fifty-two (52) 

minutes forty-eight (48) seconds East forty-seven and forty-two hundredths (47.42) feet to an iron pin; thence North 

seventy-five (75) degrees twenty-two (22) minutes sixteen (16) seconds East three hundred sixty-three and twenty 

hundredths (363.20) feet along the Southern line of Reach Road to an iron pin; thence South twenty -two (22) 

degrees four (4) minutes twelve (12) seconds East one hundred sixty-six and fifty-one hundredths (166.51) feet to an 

iron pin, the point and place of beginning. Containing 0.196 acres.

This conveyance is subject to reservations and exceptions in the former chain of

Said premises also being more particularly bounded and described as follows:

ALL that certain piece, and lot of land situate in the Eleventh Ward of the City of Williamsport, County of Lycoming

[...]

BEGINNING a placed iron pin on the Southern edge of Reach Road, having a thirty -three (33) foot right-of-way, being 

common corner with land of Michael G. Lance, Deed Book 1147, page 197; thence leaving said road with the line of 

said Lance, South nine (9) degrees twenty-seven (27) minutes twenty-five (25) seconds East for one hundred 

sixty-six and twenty-one (166.21) feet to a placed iron pin in a line of a flood control levee; thence with line of said 

tract and through a point on line, North seventy-five (75) degrees nineteen (19) minutes four (4) seconds West for 

four hundred sixteen and fifty-seven hundredths (416.57) feet to a placed iron pin, said placed iron pin being one 

hundred twenty-three and twenty-three hundredths (123.23) feet from said above referenced point on line; thence 

with the line of said tract, North fifteen (15) degrees thirty (30) minutes thirty-two (32) seconds East for forty-seven 

and forty-two hundredths (47.42) feet to a found iron pin in the Southern edge of Reach Road;